-= IE § K 8

PARTS LIST
IN—I) X

LSC-8BLV-1
LSC-8BLH-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X.
CONTENTS

Page
B, L. S—F&  sscesoscssssansssassssssssssse R E——— 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE
T—)— B8 K o 3,4
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
FHERBIBIE 000 s 56
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM
i A e T 7,8
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
Y% ST . SR —— 9, 10
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
ME. FHY, AT =00 s cememe e 11, 12
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
TFTRYBHE 0 cmeeeeeeeemmmeee e 13, 14
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM
EUHEBEE 00000 e s 15, 16
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM
BT, RAFEE = -----memmmmmmmsmmmmsemmm oo 17,18
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION
RILH—E A H—H—F ccommmmmmm e eieme e e e 19,20
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD
{:j_EF[’:]n _____________________________________________ 21. 22
ACCESSORIES
B AR — R (BBLH1) —---cmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomoo oo 23
GAUGE PARTS LIST (8BLH-1)
FUtE—ER BBLV-1)  sem-mmsssmmsmsssssmossosssooomsossosns 24

GAUGE PARTS LIST (8BLV-1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




iR, EtR, ~—2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




miR, £k, R—X
FACE PLATE, ARM COVERBASE

==

o | SRS > T e R4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY

1 34702 *(x 1 |Eik FACE PLATE

2 8093 *| %[ 1 |EiRE SCREW  9/64X40

3 19098 ¥+ 1 |ERLECF) SCREW 9/64X40

4 10551 kw1 RIS OIL GUARD

5 10650 * |k 1 |KIEHSLLE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6

6 17602 ¥ x| 1 | kiR ARM TOP COVER

7 15061 k|1 B ETE OIL REGULATOR PIN

8 34817 k(x| 1 |KFhHAN— T/T LEVER COVER

9 6031-02 [*|*| 1 |XKIFH/ —1k SCREW 11/64X40 L=9

10 15057 *[* 1 HSHEY v OIL REGULATOR DIAL

11 8009 k| * 1 |FREEMAY A vILLE SCREW 15/64X28 L=15

12 15058 Gl I N B E - OIL REGULATOR SHAFT

13 15059 * x| 1 |dGHERATYLY SPRING FOR 15058

14 11007 ¥ x| 1 |HBERER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR

15 11006 x| 1 | bk TOP ARM THREAD GUIDE

16 13076-02 | * | *| 1 | EiRHLEF vk NUT (SILVER)

17 15007 ¥|x| 7 |LE#wIE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10

18 15038 x| *| 1 |[EiRTLE ARM TOP COVER RUBBER

19 15004 *[*x| 1 | ER—kSyFY ARM TOP COVER GASKET

20 15086 *| * 1 |HEREiR N OIL VIBRATOR

21 15007 ¥ x| 1 hHREESR/ AR SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10

22 11142 ¥ x| 1 DHIRERARD Y r— WASHER

23 11004 *[*| 1 |HEAESRESLY OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT

24 10597 ¥ x| 1 pESERESEYILE SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3

25 13755 *|*| 1 | E#pEAZILERER A A(T OIL PIPE

26 13754C | *|*| 1 |[E=—)Fa—T-m¥ 48 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE

27 30022 x|*x| 1 |57 ; OIL TUBE CLAMP

28 15087 ¥|x| 1 |Eo—)nATWE . OIL TUBE LETAINER

29 6333 x|*x| 1 |E—NAATHRAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

30 17555 x| x| 1 |DYH— CYLINDER

31 17647 ¥ x| 1 |R—= MACHINE BASE

32 17037 x| 1 A% (HE®) OIL PAN

33 13004 *| x| 1 |%E MES) BED HINGE

34 37100 x| x| 6 |$8FIE HES) SCREW 6X1 L=10

35 13006 x| x| 1 |8 (HE& BED CLAMP

36 19403 x| 1 |81 MES) HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

37 13388-A | * [ *| 1 [887K)LF(M6x1) (FfifE &) BED CLAMP SCREW M6

38 13008 ¥ 1 |$ARILETYry— (EM) WASHER

39 30046 * | *® 1 | 7—RER1E SCREW 4X0.7 L=4

40 13096 x| x| 4 (M)l (MESR) SCREW 5/16X18 L=75

40 13096-N | *|*| 4 |[M/halHubk (MRS NUT 5/16X18

40 13006-W | *| x| 4 |M/pRal7vivy— (HES) WASHER

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




J—1)—, L8 XF
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J—)— L#h KT

PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

o = 1]
fo. | REBR || B8 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. Eg é-é QTY

1 18244C | *|*| 1 |XKFEGSH) 48 T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1-1 18244 *[*x| 1 |XF THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1-2 | 15013 xlxf 1 |FEFHEL T/T/LEVER HINGED STUD
1-3 | 10523 x| 1 |#EISIED N/BAR CONN. CRANK STUD
1-4 | 15026 *[*| 1 | XKiFHx T/T/LEVER DRIVING STUD
1-5 10528 * | * 1 |#EISD NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK
3 11042 ¥[ ]| 1 |KFFE ML 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80

3 10524 *(x]| 1 [EKFELE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

4 10728 ¥ x| 1 |[KFEREMH 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20

5 19414 ¥|[x| 1 |9529F—3vhA CRANK MOTION CAM

6 19415 *[*| 1 [AHLik (A SCREW 1/4X28

7 19416 *[*| 1 |HLi(B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=14

8 19417 x| x| 1 |[#EIFOECLE (A SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5

9 19418 * | % 1 |#EHSSHE L (B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=45

10 10726 ¥ x| 1 |EHEISIES B 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30

11 15038 ¥ x| 1 |#ESSIE R FACE PLATE RUBBER

12 19504 *|*| 1 |Lé#hmhiz SCREW PLUG

13 15033 * x| 1 | E#EAS 12X12 OIL WICK 12X12 L=80

14 17132 * | % 1 | E#%h ARM-SHAFT

15 10563 ¥[* 1 | EBRTAZILT v v— WASHER

16 70007 *[*| 1 | E#ETARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
17 10571 | x| 1 | E#EHFTA%ILIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20

18 10725 ¥+ 2 | LEEFEIAZILIIILE OIL FELT

19 18008 ¥ 1 | E#RPEAZIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(MIDLE)
20 10571 * | * 1 | E#hdfElA%LIE SCREW 6.75X24 1=20

21 10725 ¥ (x| 1 |[EEPREAZILITILE OIL FELT

22 19506 *|*| 1 |E#hS— ARM SHAFT COLLAR

23 23637 x| 2 |LE#Hh5—ib SCREW 1/4X28 L=75

24 10571 *| x| 1 |E#sEA2)L1E SCREW 6.75X24 L=20

25 13081 ¥ x| 1 |E#EARILIIILE OIL FELT

26 19505 x|x| 1 |[F—U—ELRL ARM SHAFT SCREW

27 17015C¢ | *|*| 1 |[F¥—hA—(L) & GEAR COVER(UPPER) COMP
27-1| 17015 ¥[*| 1 |[Fv—h—(k) GEAR COVER (UPPER)
27-2| 17016 *|*| 2 |F¥Fv—hii—(b)ik SCREW 9/64X40 L=10

28 17017C¢ | *|*| 1 |E#¥v— # A/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
28-11 17017 *| x| 1 | E#FYv— ARM SHAFT GEAR(SPIRAL)
28-2 | 17018A |#|*| 1 |E#FVY—IEA) SCREW 1/4X40 L=8
28-3 | 17019A | *|* 1 | E#sFv—ik(B) SCREW 1/4X40 L=7

29 17013 ¥ *| 1 | L#EEAZIL A/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
30 18470 ¥|x| 1 |F—U— MACHINE PULLEY

31 10576 *[*| 1 |[F—U—1W) SCREW 15/64X28 L=21

32 10579 |x| 1 |F—Y—1(B) SCREW 15/64X28 L=20
33 11012 | x| 1 [;RERERHE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=120

34 15034 | x| 1 [hEAESH/ AT 3X5 VINYL PIPE 3X5 L=20

35 10729 * | % 1| E#hAETARILIETE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=45

_4__
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TR
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FHETE R 1R
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

No. =] =] [ |

WS i X 2% DESCRIPTION

PARTS NO.|@|@| aTy
1 17611 *[*) 1 |#HELE N/BAR ROCK FRAME
2 34712 k|1 |#ELEE PIN FOR ROCK FRAME
3 10726 ¥ 1 |#HELEEHE  6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
4 10525 *| x| 1 ($ELEE SCREW 6.75X24 L=9
5 15031 *[x] 1 |$HELTEBY 6X6 OILING WICK 6X6 L=300
6 34721 * | * 1 |[iRhitix PRESSER BAR GUIDE
7 8100 *|*%| 2 [RhibRiERC SCREW 9/64X40 L=65
8 34723 *[x| 1 |445—)L ROCK FRAME P/BRACKET
9 27174 ¥[* 2 |fH5—1k SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 30078 ¥ (% 2 |AH5— )LDy r— WASHER
11 16703 *| x| 1 |$HE NEEDLE BAR
12 15089 * x| 1 |EHELRE N/BAR THREAD GUIDE
13 B140553 |#*|*| 1 [&tit SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
14 NO116 |*|=| 1 |&# DPX17 (#16) NEEDLE DPX17 (#16)
15 19426 ¥ [x 1 |§HEE NEEDLE BAR CONN.STUD
16 13365 ¥ *| 1 |#HEREEDRC PINCH SCREW 4X0.7 L=9
17 10726 *x]1 |EHERRERS OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
18 17615 *[*| 1 | EEUFE UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
19 11876 * | * 1 | EZXVEFEEHRL SLIDE BLOCK STUD SCREW
20 11877 #[* 1 | EREYFEHE SLIDE BLOCK
21 11876C | *|*| 1 |EZUSE HL @ SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
22 10581 ¥ %] 1 | EEYFEEHRCIE SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
23 17677 %] 1 3@ FEED ROGK SHAFT CRANK
24 19408 * x| 1 [EEEFHDRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=17.5
25 18018 x| 1 |EEOVFEHRL SCREW 9/32X28 L=105
26 17673 *[ x| 1 |[EFHOVE CONNECTING ROD
27 8105 x| x| 1 |Fuk NUT .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WA E&

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LI AESIER
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

o =] R *
NE: | ‘s = 5 L R DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY
1 17605 1 x| 1 |HAEGRL THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
2 17604 * | * 1 |[ERhlruk NUT 1/2X28
3 17606 * | * 1 |RAERE4RC P/BAR REGULATING SCREW
4 17608 ¥ x| 1 |[HWREITYLSTES SPRING PIN
5 10540 * (x| 1 [JPREE PRESSER BAR
6 18648 ¥+ 1 [BRERTYLY PRESSER BAR SPRING
7 17607 * (x| 1 (HREXTY TN SPRING
8 17609 ¥ x| 1 [(BAETAZIL BUSHING
9 10761 ¥+ 1 [(BAETA2LIE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11
10 18479 * | * 1 |z ERE P/BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 19518 *|*| 1 |IBZEREHEDAL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14
12 10546-A | * | * 1 |[RZEHRE TR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 10547 *|*| 1 |HIERETRER TENSION RELEASE SPRING
14 10541 | *| 1 |HIEEA POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
15 31533 *|*| 1 |[BAEEAL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
16 34828 ¥ x| 1 [KOFZEAREHLAL SCREW
17 34717 * | % 1 KOFERAS— BELL CRANK STUD COLLAR
18 34719 ¥ x| 1 [{DFEAIR B/C STUD GUIDE PLATE
19 34720 ¥ x| 2 [KOFFEARIRILE SCREW M6X1 L=12
20 34718 ¥ | x| 1 |[KOFEHNE B/C STUD GUIDE BLOCK
21 30601 | x| 2 |[KOFEAELL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
22 36729 x| x| 1 |ERE P/BAR POSITION GUIDE
23 15568 *| x| 1 |ER#EL SET SCREW M6X1 L=8
24 10548-A | * | * 1 |[BaEREirhits BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
25 10519 * | x| 1 |EXEREFRALESERE SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.5
26 15111 *|x| 1 |FEFE 25mm L=8 STRAIGHT PIN (2.5 X 8)
27 10659 * | * 1 |BREIFLAA— P/BAR LIFTING LEVER
28 10660 *| x| 1 |[La—Erfl LIFTING LEVER SCREW
29 17083 #| - 1 |[#MBRZ (9mm) L/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
29 17083-A |- |*| 1 |##Z (9mm) L/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
30 10749 * | * 1 |# 48Rz (B—F{FE) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW
31 10677 * | * 1 [ ERED v v— WASHER
32 19470 * | * 1 |FaH—H—F FINGER GUARD
33 10664 * |k 1 |5 RALE SCREW
34 13056-A |*|*| 1 |8 FOOT LIFTING LEVER
35 10712 #*|*| 1 |31 HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.9
36 11387 * | * 1 |BlE LIFTING LEVER SPRING
37 13057 * | * 1 55 LIFTING LEVER STOP
38 13058 * | * 1 |B%hl SCREW 6.75X24 L=29
39 13084 x| x| 2 |B2Fvbk NUT 6.75X24

_8_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EEYR %
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

16-2

8BLH-1 8BLV-1

@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LEURBR
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No. | &&ES [1|1| @ .
A —— § é - B2 DESCRIPTION

1 17100 * | * 1 [z FTAHLA LIFTING ECCENTRIC BODY
2 10566 ¥ x| 2 |BIZ EFHLIE SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

4 10772C | *[*| 1 |L@E#Eovr 4@ L/E/CONECTION W/BEARIG
41 10772 * x| 1 | EEHEOVE L/ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
4-2 10773 ¥k 1 |[Z—FIRFPYLH NEEDLE BEARING

5 10776 x| 1 | EEFOVRigEF Uk WING NUT

6 10774 ¥ (| 1 | EEEOYEAN4T ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR
7 19419 ¥ x| 1 | ETFTHLERES LT L/E/CONNECTING CRANK
8 19420 * | * 1 | ETFHALEEY IILTHRE PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16
9 10775 * | * 1 | BESEOVFERC ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW
10 12136 *[* 1 | EEREOYFERHALTYSvy—  |WASHER

11 19425 *| x| 1 |iEE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

12 10514 ¥[*| 2 |fEEARL L/ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
13 19516 *[*] 1 |[{E#EfRCFHuk NUT

14 16709 x[*) 1 |[HE&HE AL SCREW

15 10728 * x| 1 |HEEERUHS OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6 L=20
16 10558C | *|*| 1 |KOFtvk 3548 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT COMP.
16-1 | 10557 ¥ %] 1 |[KOFEHK) L/BELL CRANK LINK
16-2| 10558 *|x| 1 |KDOF LIFTING BELL CRANK

16-3| 10556 ¥k 1 [KDFEEECN) PRESSER BAR CONN. LINK
17 17610 |k 1 |[hiRz V/PRESSER FOOT BAR

18 34722 ¥+ 1 |[IRhIEBE P/BAR SLIDE BLOCK

19 15060 * x| 1 |hIRZEELAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16

20 10553-A |*|[*| 1 |[hiEzRTY 5 V/PRESER BAR EXTENSION
21 17042 *| - 1 |z AT V/PRESSER BAR SPRING
21 10554 - *]| 1 |z TYY V/PRESSER BAR SPRING
22 11879 *{x| 1 |PREZETHS— L/ECCENTRIC COLLAR

23 10573 ¥ %) 2 |PRZETFHS—IE SCREW 7/32X32 L=11

24 17086 #1 - 1 |$hiEZ (9mm) V/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
24 17086-A | - 1 [FBE(9mm) V/PRESSER FOOT (9 mm)
25 10662 * 1 [hEBXERC PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=65
25 17111 1% 1 |9#EzIERE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6

7104

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IVE. T T8
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH)

Dgy—s1.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ME, TR, L3

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT)

o] = Ed
o | BREES | 314, 1R = DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY
1 17026 *| x| 2 |ITEAARJILTITILE OILING FELT
2 10761 | x| 1 |L#EREARILIE SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=11
3 10571 ¥ k| 2 |SZETAZNIE/TEEAZILIE |SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
4 17026 ¥ x| 1 | T#EAZILTIILE OILING FELT
5 17031 x| x| 1 [F#h>— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
6 7018 ¥ x| 2 |Té#hhS—ik SCREW  11/64X40 L=2.3
7 17009 x| * 1 |NwkEhH/S— BED REAR COVER
8 8100 ¥ k| 2 |[RyFEhs/S—1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 17521 * | * 1 |hvE & HOOK & BOBIN CASE BASE
9-1 11953 ¥ x| 3 |HEL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
10 17520 * | * 1 |hECFREA—Z{T)  #E ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
11 17522 ®|x| 1 |FRELH—Z BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
12 18034 x| * 1 |{FRE> BOBBIN
13 17021C | % | % 1 |Z#@¥rv—(L) 48 GEAR (UPPER) W/SCREWS
13-1 17021 ® | * 1 |AEgFv—(E) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER)
13-2 | 17022 *[*| 2 [M#FvY—(bik SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
14 19554 =| x| 1 |3ifEpEASIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER)
15 17020 (x| 1 |3L#B ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
16 17025 ¥ % 1 |SL8RTFARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER)
17 17023C | *| * 1 |a@sx¥vy—(F) #A GEAR (LOWER) W/SCREWS
17-1] 17023 ¥ %] 1 |Z#BFVY—T) ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER)
17-2 | 17022 *| x| 2 |ZEFY—(F)it SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
18 17028C | = | * 1 |[Fés¥v— # H/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
18-1 17028 * | * 1 | Fig¥vy— H/DRIVING SHAFT GEAR
18-2 17022 * | * 2 | FE#HFY—IE SCREW 1/4%X40 L=5
19 17029 * | * 1 | TFHaEAZIL H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
20 35572 * | * 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
21 17558 [ x| 1 | TFEhaTARIL H/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
23 10522 * | % 1 | FEhaiA2/LiE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14
23 30750 ® | % 1 |[#BFERAVE CABLE BINDER

ﬁ"l 2,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEYBER
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TEYBR
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

No. | #@ES |1 |5 BH o4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| @ |@ | QTY

1 17089 * | - 1 |#HH (9mm) NEEDLE PLATE (9 mm)

1 17089-A | — | * 1 |&#HR (9mm) NEEDLE PLATE (9 mm)

2 17559 *| x| 2 |#H#Rib SCREW 11/64X40 L=55

3 17092-H - 1 |#iREE N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE

3 17554-H | * | * 1 |#HEREE N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE

4 1709301 | * | * [ 4 |#HRZS1LE_ SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

5 17645C | * | - 1 i%'d#ﬁ(mi@ #8 BINDING PLATE COMP.

5 17700 -1 * 1 | ZEYIR (HEY BINDER PLATE

6 17079 * | * 2 |NNAF—1thl BINDER SCREW

7 17080 x| - 2 | AF—1t vk BINDER NUT

8 13271 * | * 1 | q24— 2A-14-6 (7 32/ )BINDER (2A-14-6) ( OPTIONAL PART)

9 13256 *| - 1 |57—T=ER TAPE GUIDE

10 17104 * | - 1 |F—FERLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

11 11142 * | - 1 | F—FERNLETY— WASHER

12 17071 * | * 1 [FEYBATYLY SPRING

13 17064 * | * 1 | E=YBSEBLAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7

14 17070 * | *x 1 |[EYBETvir— WASHER

15 17644 * | * 1 | EYUk FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE

16 17069 * | * 1 | EYEE FEED ARM BASE

17 17104 * | *x 2 | EFEYmSEIE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

18 17561 * |- 1 FE=YE LV(9mm) FEED DOG (9 mm)

18 17565 - * 1 |3EYHE LHTZmm) FEED DOG (7 mm)

19 17076 x| x| 2 |ZFEYEEIE SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

20 17072 * | * 1 [FEYURE L HINGE SCREW

21 17635 * | * 1 [EYE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

22 17063 ® | * 1 [EYEHS— FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

23 12421 ¥ | x| 2 |EYEHhS—Ik SCREW 11/64X32 L=4

24 17064 * | * 1 [FEYEhRLAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7

25 17675C | * | * 1 EYEBHE (ED) FEED FORK W/PIN

26 17675 * | * 1 [EYVEDHE FEED FORK

27 17643 * | * 1 [EUESEE FEED FORK PIN

28 37116 | x| 2 |FEUEBEIE SCREW M6X0.75 L=5

29 10728 * | * 1 [FEUESHSE M 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20

30 17680 * | % 1 [EYFEELE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

31 17638 *| x| 2 |FEUFEELFEHAC PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=12

32 17842 * | * 1 [EYFEESFEE FEED SHAFT CRANK PIN

33 17843 * | * 1 [FEYERERFEEF vk NUT 17/64X32

_.14_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

pUABE 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A2
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No. | #&®BS | 1|4 B a2 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY

6 17616 *[ x| 1 |EYHLA FEED ECCENTRIC CAM

7 17019 * | * 2 |EYHLIE SCREW 1/4X40 L=75

8 17617 # | * 1 pEYERBOYE FEED C/ROD COMPLETE

9 30066 x| 2 |EYERKOVFERC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

10 | 17617C | *|*| 1 [|EEYEHOVE ) FEED C/ROD COMPLETE

11 17629 x| 1 |EYEKDVETIILE OILING FELT

12 17671 * | * 1 [Fyoyk FEED ROD

13 17621 [ 1 |EYEREY FEED CONNECTION PIN

14 8042 * | * 1 | EYVEFE L SCREW 11/64X40 L=5

15 17619 *| x| 1 [EYERE FEED GUIDE BLOCK

16 17850 *|*x| 1 |ZEYBE FEED REGULATING

17 17620 ¥ x| 1 [EYUYFEREY FEED GUIDE PIN

18 | 10726 || 1 |BYEREVRES OIL WICK 6X6 L=30

19 15038 *[x| 1 |EUEARAEUILE RUBBER

20 17852 x| 1 |FEYERNEULE SCREW 15/64X28 L=6

21 17853 ¥|*| 1 |[L—FrhlRHe SET PLATE

22 31092 * | * 2 |LN—EhCZF£1E SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

23 30078 * | * 2 |[ERLZ2HE£IETYIv— WASHER

24 17627 ¥ | * 1 |Li—Erhl LEVER PIN SCREW

25 17855 * | * 1 [LAA—E Rtk SCREW 15/64X32 L=8

26 17623 * | * 1 EYHREE FEED REGULATING BASE

27 17624 | % 1 | EYERE S A% F/R BASE BUSHING

28 8097 * | * 1 | EYREEA2ILIE SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

29 12361 *|*%| 4 |[ZEYRES SCREW - 13/64X32 L=14

30 17676 *[x] 1 [EUBEIKE6S5 S/T INDICATING PLATE

31 17093-02 | * | x| 3 |3%Y BRI SCREW 9/64X40 L=65

32 18027 * | * 1 [EYFHELA— REVERSE FEED LEVER

33 18028 ¥ *| 2 |[LAA—=ErRlCiEupN SCREW M5X0.8 L=5

34 13416 * | * 1 [EYH#EEO—Lyk KNURLING TOOL

35 8158 * | % 1 [L/A—=FR—JL(3.17) FEED REGULATOR BALL

36 8157 * | * 1 |L—RTYY FEED REGULATOR SPRING

37 17625 * | * 1 |3FEYUBEi AT FEED ADJUSTING PIPE

38 18026 ¥ x| 1 |LNN—ARTYY SPRING

39 20322 x[%| 1 [BexTy s SPRING HOOK PLATE

40 37136 # | * 1 |[#MERTY 5 FaE SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

41 17603 * | * 1 |7—LiEhA— ARM SIDE COVER

42 8100 ¥ x| 2 |[F—Lih/\—Ib SCREW 9/64X40 L=65

43 17850C | * | * 1 |EYERET(F8) FEED REGULATING COMPLETE

-16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SN AT R
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HENT . RFAFEIR

THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

No. | H&ES |1|1| B o DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@|@| QTY

1 10682 || 1 [EARENLE) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

2 11160 x| * 1 | @A) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)

3 10759-A | * | * 1 |mHRECE) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

4 10685 *|*| 3 |EHKENE SCREW 3.4X36 L=65

5 10760 x| * 1 |@EHREzIILE FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE

6 19421 * | * 1 |FRFiR TENSION BRACKET

1 19531 *|*| 2 |[#AFM TENSION DISC

8 19532 | x| 1 |H—m TENSION RELEASING WASHER
9 19533 ¥ x| 1 |iBERTYYT 14 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.4

10 28206 #|*| 1 |O—LubAbysi— T/THUMB NUT STOPPER

11 19513 ¥|x| 1 |O—LvybFub TENSION THUMB NUT

12 10793 * | % 1 |RdHEE RELEASE PLUNGER

13 10678 ¥(x| 1 |RDEDIR TENSION RELEASE LEVER

14 19422 x| x| 2 |RPEHBREHRL HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 L=2.5
15 19421C-Al * | * 1 |FRFH 8 14 T/BRACKET (1.4) COMP.

16 19512 ¥ | 1 |REIAFEGE TENSION SCREW STUD

17 10689 *|*%| 1 |HRBIRTULY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
18 10694 *|x| 1 |[ZFm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
19 B118319 |*|*| 1 |Z@HEmik SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0

20 19534 #|*| 1 |O—LvkFub TENSION THUMB NUT

21 19474C | *|*| 1 |FAFIR K# 14 TENSION BRACKET(1.4) COMP.
22 15007 * x| 1 |[HRIFAFHEEL SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10

23 4221 * | ® 1 EEEZ OIL WICK RETAINER

24 10690 x| x| 1 | RTYETSR TAKE-UP SPRING STOP

25 10650 * | * 1 |(RTIVTREIE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6

26 15062 *| x| 1 |KAE THREAD RETAINER
" 27 15055 * | * 1 |FEFHrit SCREW 11/64X32 L=9

28 10720 * | * 1 | RPEHER) RELEASE LEVER ROD

k18_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RV H—R, TA4H—A—F
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD

14<" 6

2 .
£ %k Synchronizer

\‘\ supp/ort rod

17

Finger guard

A
25 1 |.|‘
f T
/ "
03 i
" 5 v
.::33;;3,
X &
26 .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NIV —F . 24 H—H—k
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD

e P £ ”

o | P ] e 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@ @ QTY

1 13425C [ *|*| 1 |NJLFH—F 344 BELT GUARD COMPLETE

2 13426 * | * 1 | —FEh— BELT GUARD COVER

3 13427 *|*| 2 [RIMHT—FLEE BELT GUARD SET PLATE

4 13425 #[*| 1 |NJLMH—FEE BELT GUARD BODY

5 13420C | * | * 1 |NILEA—F #A BELT GUARD COMPLETE

6 6339 *| x| 2 |NJEH—FEHNA—1E SCREW 1/8X44 1=4.0

7 18417 * | * 1 [RILFA—FAR{RLE (A) SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

8 11162 *[*| 1 |N)EH—FFREKLB) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

9 14024 *¥| x| 2 [NIH—FIEE£EIFRC SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5

10 16287 * | * 2 |kEEFRLTv v— WASHER

11 50103 *|*| 2 [EBERLCFTVE NUT

12 10561 *|*| 2 |NIFA—FLE(F) SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

13 11142 #| x| 2 |INJMT—FL(F)Tvi4—  [WASHER

14 13432C | * | * 1 |=NJLbH—F #A BELT GUARD COMP.

15 13428 ¥|*x| 1 | RILEH—FH#EBAH—F B/GUARD SUPPORT GUARD

16 15081 *|*| 2 |[#@WBIA—FKRAQL WOOD SCREW

17 11142 x| x| 2 |HBEIH—FRRLTvv— WASHER

18 11830 *|*| 1 |#BYH—Fithl THUMB SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.8

19 13429 x| *] 1 | NILMH—FHBR SUPPORT PLATE -

20 15081 | x| 2 |fBMRAAL WOOD SCREW

21 11142 x| 2 |FERAKRLD v v— WASHER

22 30168 * | * 1 |BHEEXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

23 50409 ¥ *| 2 |BHEBIEAETVH NUT

24 19470 ¥|x| 1 |Z4aH—H—F FINGER GUARD

25 10749 ¥ x| 1 |SMBRZIEG —FE) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW

26 10677 ¥ 1 SRR ED Y v— WASHER

From the library of: Superior’Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1 am
ACCESSORIES

=16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1)&Em

ACCESSORIES
e 17 -
Now | Wil o] AR 24 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.(@|@| QTY
1 8118 ¥[x| 1 [FS4/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
2 8120 * | * 1 |FS4 13— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
3 8121 * | * 1 |FZH4/,3—0Uh) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
4 19473 * | * 1 |[+FEZA4/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 19462 k% 1 [AHRLIFO0XIT) DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
6 19461 ¥ x| 1 |Rs3F (6X7) SPANNER (6 X 7)
7 19457 k[*| 1 [RALUF (25mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5 mm)
8 19458 *[*| 1 |RAL2F (3.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3 mm)
9 19459 *| % 1 |RALVF (4.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4 mm)
10 18034 x|*| 6 [|RE> BOBBIN
11 NO116 *|*| 3 |$IDPX17 #16 NEEDLE DPX17 #16
12 8132-A | *|*x| 1 [fRE ACCESSORY PACK
13 8124 * | * 1 [E=Z—ILHR—(K) VINYL COVER
14 11193 *| x| 1 RCK) OIL
15 8125 *| x| 1 [ApEL OILER
22 17037 *| x| 1 A% OIL PAN
23 19465 *| x| 1 |HREELEYL BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
24 17082 *|*[ 1 |{XU 500L CHAIN (500 mm) WITH HOOK
25 17081 *| * 1 |BREFEvk KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
26 13260 * | - 1 |7T—T=iR TAPE STAND
27 13263 ¥| | 1 |F—T2iRE TAPE STAND BAR
28 13264 ¥ -| 1 |T—TRREFVE TAPE STAND BAR NUT
29 13261 ¥|-| 1 |F—T=RhT— TAPE STAND BAR COLLAR
30 7047 ¥-| 1 |7—72Ikh5—I1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
31 35254 **| 1 |HRiLtbuk THREAD STAND COMPLETE

_.22_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




s
GAUGE PARTS LIST

8BLH-1
P $iR ®EYE Pz SHEZ
INNER OUTER
GAUGE NEEDLE PLATE FEED PLATE
PRESSER FOOT PRESSER FOOT
7.6 29 37
30
(@ ] ®
k. —REHOE | | | @O
For General FR@ 1144
Tublar Sewing 83 ——8
31.2
) 17089-A 17565 17086-A 17083-A
15
tEik. —M VA
For General
Tublar Sewing
58
I avim
Optional Parts 17086-B1
9.7 28 37
—= 16
T
— -
RAES TRV (&) % !“ Il ©©
For Piping (Right Side
or Piping (Rig ) 2 .
| 312 36
AT a8
Gotionel Pairts —— 17105 17086-B2 17083-B2
16
S & 26
NAETHVA (%)
For Piping (Left Side) 38 7
36
FFa im
Optional Parts 17086-B3 17083-B3
15
b 62 1 || OQ
My#wR 17113-B5
For Small Goods e
” % 5
Foa B Lse
ke 171508 17105-B5 17086-B5 17083-B5

1 HBIEYRETY,

#1 Sub needle plate is required.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T-TEka—E&R
GAUGE PARTS LIST

3 $tHik =Y iz FHiEZ
b GAUGE NEEDLE PLATE FEED PLATE FRRIER i
PRESSQOR FOOT PRESSOR FOOT
222 83 37 ?
sk, smm !@
Standard 9mm 5
37,
— 17
19 5
17089 17561 17086
6837
e | ©©)
7 mm ®) 2.9
173 <
4 -— 156
7 a5 36
Optional Parts 17090 17074 17087
5 37
0 —T ]
- 5 || ©O
© i 5
L Type 32 5
ATa e <
Optional Parts 17091-A 7 17075-A 17108-B

¥2 IR, HESLUMKROEMEETORZTY,
¥2 Gauge size is length from needle point to left edge of needle plate.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)
FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Aa—3> kSt

T273-0018 FEEMIEHRET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:E:050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp
(BNERX)
Parts No. PB96100(1014)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	LSC-8BLV-1, 8BLH-1  1
	LSC-8BLV-1, 8BLH-1  2



